



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

[Publish Date]

Version No.:

V2

John Lewis Stock Number	770 12201
Name	A – The Original
Ingredients	ENG: Liquorice coated with milk chocolate: Ingredients 63% milk chocolate (EU) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifiers (soy lecithin, lecithin), natural vanilla flavour), rice flour, sugar, invert sugar syrup, treacle, glucose syrup, 3% raw liquorice (non-EU), rapeseed oil, salt, glazing agent: shellac, anise oil. Cocoa solids: 34% minimum. Milk solids: 18% minimum. Gluten free.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	295g
Country of Origin	Denmark
Storage Instructions	Protect from heat and moisture
Manufacturer's name and address	Lakrids by Bülow A/S Sydholmen 5, DK-2650 Hvidovre
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1990kJ/475kcal
Fat	22g
Of which saturated	13g
Carbohydrate	64g
Of which sugars	45g
Fibre	
Protein	5.5g
Salt	0.50g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	

Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	
Free from alcohol	
Free from artificial flavours	
Free from artificial colours	